

ODISHA STATE HOUSING BOARD

SCHIVALAYA MARG, BHUBANESWAR – 751001

Phones EPABX: (0674) 2393524, 2390141, 2391542, 2393277, FAX: (0674) 2393952

Visit us at: http://www.oshb.org

Letter No 79 /OSHB File No- .CE 46/2019 Dated -26.03.2025

BID IDENTIFICATION NO-02/CE/OSHB/2024-25

E-procurement notice for online bidding

Chief Engineer, OSHB invites online tenders as per the following schedule

S1.	Name of the work	Value of	Concerned	Security	Cost of Bid	Class of	Period of
No		the Work (Rs. lakh)	T.I.A	Amount (in Rs.) (Online)	Document (in Rs.) (Online	Bidder	completion
1	Construction of compound wall using SFRC slab at Ransinghpur Phase-II(Ac. 12.84),Bhubaneswar	85.00	Chief Engineer, OSHB	85000.00	10000+ GST (18%) =11800.00	'B' class &Equivale nt	6(Six calendar months)
2	Construction of compound wall using SFRC slab at Patrapada (Ac. 11.50), Bhubaneswar	59.00	Chief Engineer, OSHB	59000.00	10000+ GST (18%) =11800.00	'B' class & Equivalent	6(Six calendar months)
3	Construction of compound wall using SFRC slab at Suango(Ac. 17.30), Bhubaneswar	90.00	Chief Engineer, OSHB	90000.00	10000+ GST (18%) =11800.00	'B' class & Equivalent	6(Six calendar months
4	Construction of compound wall using SFRC slab at Damana(Ac. 1.00), Bhubaneswar	35.00	Chief Engineer, OSHB	35000.00	6000+ GST (18%) =7080.00	'C' class & Equivalent	6(Six calendar months
5	Construction of SFRC compound wall for protection of OSHB vacant land at Basanti Colony (Ac. 0.78 Dec), Rourkela	17.50	Chief Engineer, OSHB	17500.00	6000+ GST (18%) =7080.00	'D' class & Equivalent	3(Three calendar months)

Other details.

Procurement Officer	Bid Identification No	Availability of Bids for online bidding		
Chief Engineer, OSHB,	02 /CE/OSHB/2024-25	From Dt.28 /03 /2025 at	To Dt.11 / 04 ./2025 up to	
Bhubaneswar		1.00 P.M	3.00 P.M	

1. Place and date of opening of the bids - Office of the Chief Engineer, OSHB, Bhubaneswar at 12.30 noon on Dt. 15 / 04 /2025.

Further details can be seen from the website www.tendersodisha.gov.in.

Any Corrigendum /addendum shall be published in the website www.tendersodisha.gov.in only

Sd/-Chief Engineer